OP \$365.00 ZUZ633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialty Polymer Coatings, Inc.		12/22/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carboline Company	
Street Address:	2150 Schuetz Road	
City:	St. Louis	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63146	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2026330	SP-2888
Registration Number:	2172101	SP-3888
Registration Number:	2712518	SP-6888
Registration Number:	2718438	SP-7888
Registration Number:	3003184	SP-9888
Registration Number:	3006864	SPECIALTY POLYMER COATINGS
Registration Number:	3009902	SP-4888
Registration Number:	3097028	SPC
Registration Number:	4144915	SP-9800
Registration Number:	4152484	SP-1288
Registration Number:	4152485	SP-98130
Registration Number:	4630567	SP-2831
Registration Number:	4630568	SP-2889
Registration Number:	4883759	SPC SPECIALTY POLYMER COATINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0612

900670682

Phone: 2166228200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com, jpayto@calfee.com, aearl@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Raymond Rundelli
Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06821.13649
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ashley J. Earle
SIGNATURE:	/Ashley J. Earle/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Marks - SPC to Carboline#page1.tif source=Assignment of Marks - SPC to Carboline#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007562 FRAME: 0613

ASSIGNMENT OF MARKS

WHEREAS, Specialty Polymer Coatings, Inc., a corporation incorporated under the laws of the

Province of British Columbia, Canada with an address at 104 - 20529 62nd Avenue Langley, British

Columbia, Canada V3A8R4 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to those

certain trademarks, service marks, and/or trade names that are Acquired Assets (the "Marks") for

purposes of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement of even date herewith by and between the parties

hereto, including but not limited to those Marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and hereby

incorporated herein; and

WHEREAS, Carboline Company, a Delaware corporation with an address at 2150 Schuetz Road,

St. Louis, Missouri 63146 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the

Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

Assignee, effective December 22, 2020, all world-wide right, title and interest in and to (i) the

Marks, (ii) all registrations and/or applications for registration of the Marks, (iii) all income,

royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect to the Marks, (iv) all

rights of action arising from the Marks, including all claims for damages by reason of past, present

and future infringement of the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement,

to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as

the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made, and (v) the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Marks.

SPECIALTY POLYMER COATINGS, INC.

CARBOLINE COMPANY

Name:

ALME.

MS TIESMA-

Tille: Assistant Secret

Name:

C. Carl Berling

S REDIFE HILL

Title:

: EVP-GO